

Walton County Public Works

1407 South Madison Avenue Monroe, Georgia 30655 Telephone (770) 267-1350 Fax (770) 267-1310

John Allman
Director of Public Works

Ray Johnson Asst. Director of Public Works

January 30, 2023

To: Rhonda Hawk, Purchasing

From: John Allman, Public Works Director

RE: Solid Waste Increases

Mrs. Hawk,

Due to the recent increases in the Waste Disposal Agreement with The City of Monroe, Public Works would like to propose an increase in Walton County Solid Waste fees at the February Board Meeting. We propose that Walton County raises the scale rates at the Walton County Recycling Center from \$45 per ton to \$65 per ton and to raise the Greenbag fee from \$1.50 per bag to \$2.00 per bag. The proposed increases will help offset any cost the county has to pay for solid waste disposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,

John Allman

Public Works Director